



TOWN COUNCIL

James Brown
Chairman
Dean Markham
Vice Chairman
Tim Feegel
Derek Johnson
Barbara Moore
Mark Philhower
Kevin Reich

LEGAL NOTICE

Town of East Hampton Board of Finance Public Hearing Monday, April 20, 2020 Virtual Meeting via Zoom 6:00 p.m.

The East Hampton Board of Finance will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, April 20, 2020 at 6:00pm via Zoom to receive comments regarding the fiscal year 2020 – 2021 Town Budget.

Information to log into the meeting will be available on the Public Hearing agenda on the town website at www.easthamptonct.gov. Written comments on the budget will be accepted via email at budget@easthamptonct.gov or by mail to the East Hampton Town Hall, Attn: Town Manager's Office, 20 East High Street, East Hampton, CT 06424 until April 27. A copy of the proposed budget will be available on the town website after April 13.